Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE V2021 United States Patent and Trademark Office
2/24/21	769×
To the Director of the U. S. Patent	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	L] No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: MINNESOTA ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 2-10-21 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Security Release	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other_imited Liability COCitizenshipDELAWARE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74256333	1,755,742, 2372293
75632935	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
CABLEAMERICA and DIGITAL CABLEAMERICA	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CABLE AMERICA MISSOURI LLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65
Street Address:7822 E GRAY RD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City <u>SCOTTSDALE</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85260</u>	
Phone Number:	Danasit Assault Number
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Rolodyie/13. Signature	02/08/2021 Date
Robin Kolodziejczak	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

CABLEAMERICA – Application No. 74256333 And Registration No. 1755742

DIGITAL CABLEAMERICA – Application No. 75632935 And Registration No. 2372293

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0872

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain <u>Guarantee and Collateral Agreement</u> dated as of <u>February 27</u>, 2014 given by CABLE AMERICA MISSOURI, LLC, DIGITAL CABLEAMERICA LLC, CABLE AMERICA PROPERTIES LLC, ALAN C. JACKSON, as Trustee of the Alan C. Jackson Revocable Trust Dated June 26, 1997, ERIC W. JACKSON, as Trustee of the Eric W. Jackson Revocable Trust Dated June 26, 1997, and CHRISTOPHER A. DYREK, as Trustee of The Melis Trust Dated April 18, 2003, ALAN C. JACKSON, ERIC W. JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER A. DYREK and BUEN LOKMANHEKIM DYREK ("Assignor") to <u>U.S. Bank National Association</u> ("Assignee") recorded on <u>May 1, 2020</u> at Reel/Frame <u>006928/0779</u> in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment")*

Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment and assigns and quit claims to Assignor, without recourse and without representations or warranties of any kind, any and all interest Assignee may have in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations identified on attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Woodselvak
Its: Robin Kolodziejczak, Assistant Commercial Officer

STATE OF OREGON))ss COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of February 2021 by <u>Robin Kolodziejczak</u> an Assistant Commercial Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

OFFICIAL STAMP
MICHELLE D MCCRORY
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 998720
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/06/2024

Michelle D. McCrory, Notary Public

April 6, 2024

My Commission Expires

File # 55-858209-18 Ctr #0017244

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0873

Additional names, addresses, citizenship

Digital CableAmerica LLC	7822 E. Gray Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (480) 315-1820	A Delaware limited liability company
Cable America Properties LLC	7822 E. Gray Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (480) 315-1820	A Delaware limited liability company
Alan C. Jackson, individually and as Trustee of	7822 E. Gray Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (480) 315-1820	A Delaware limited liability company
Eric W. Jackson, individually and as Trustee of the Eric	7822 E. Gray Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (480) 315-1820	A Delaware limited liability company
W. Jackson-Revocable Trust Dated June 26, 1997	7822 E. Gray Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (480) 315-1820	A Delaware limited liability company

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 02/26/2021